

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6659-6660/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in WP 940/93  
and Tr.C.C.C.A No.141/01 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 - Application for permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

SLPC)....CC:4103/2005

(With I.A. No.1 - Application for c/delay in filing SLP and  
office report)

SLP(C).....CC:4296/2005

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition granted in SLP(C).....CC:4296 of 2003.

Delay condoned in SLP(C).....CC:4103 of 2005.

Contd...2/-

-2-

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, shall be filed by the parties within six weeks. Original records shall be requisitioned. Hearing expedited.

In the interim, we direct that if any matter is pending before the Special Court constituted under the Act, the petitions in those matters shall not be disposed of and will await the judgment in these cases.

Both the matters to be heard together.

(Neena Verma) (Ramesh Chand)

Court Master

Court Master

