

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.2534 OF 2005

MUMTAZ YAR-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE . . . APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, HYDERABAD . . . RESPONDENT (s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2532/2005

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2533/2005

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) No. 16667/2005

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellant/petitioners.

The civil appeals and the special leave petition are
dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 25, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2534/2005

MUMTAZ YAR-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2533/2005

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2005

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 25/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR (NP)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR (NP)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates (NP)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the
appellant/petitioners.

The civil appeals and the special leave petition are
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER