

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(Only civil appeal No.2533 of 2005 is to be listed. )

WITH C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 10190/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
212636/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 212637/2023

IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 212636/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 212637/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-12-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted  
four weeks time for taking fresh steps by way of substituted  
service to serve the legal heir of deceased respondent no.8.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)