

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

RESPONDENT(S)

Only civil appeal No.2533 of 2005 is to be listed.

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 10190/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
212636/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 212637/2023

IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 212636/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 212637/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

I.A. NO.13971/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE BY WAY OF
PUBLICATION)

Date : 14-02-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.13971/2025 IN C.A. No.2533/2005

Interlocutory application moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner for effecting substituted service in respect of legal representative of deceased respondent No.8 is allowed. The

petitioner is permitted to effect service on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 by newspaper publication as per the details set out in the application.

2. Proof of publication be filed as soon as publication is made.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)